



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 557 OF 2013

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.588 OF 2013

Shri Mahesh J. Purandare and Anr ..Appellants
Vs.
Shri Chandradeo R. Gupta ..Respondent
Mr. L. M. Patil,for the Appellants.

CORAM :- **S. S. SHINDE , J.**
DATE :- **OCTOBER 22, 2013.**

P. C.:

- 1 Heard the counsel appearing for the Appellants.
- 2 Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 4th December 2013.
- 3 Call for Record and Proceedings from the District Judge-1, Vasai in Civil Appeal No.128 of 2007 and from the Court of the Joint Civil Judge-Junior Division, Vasai in Regular Civil Suit No.122 of 1996.
- 4 Registry shall ensure that such record and proceedings are received on or before 30th November 2013.

(S. S. SHINDE , J.)