



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Mohite

SECOND APPEAL NO.557 OF 2013  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.588 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Mahesh J. Purandare, appellant present in person

**CORAM** : K.K.TATED, J.  
**DATE** : 04/12/2013

**PC:**

1 Mahesh J. Purandare, party in person present in court.

2 Office note shows that advocate for the appellant has not paid bhatta charges. Hence, notice is not issued to the respondent.

3 Appellant is directed to pay bhatta charges within two weeks from today, failing which both the Second Appeal shall stand dismissed without referring back to the court.



4 If bhatta charges are paid within stipulated time as stated hereinabove, office is directed to issue notice to the respondent, returnable after 12 weeks.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**