



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.557 OF 2013
WITH
SECOND APPEAL No.558 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.L.H.Patil for the appellants

Mr.Uday P. Warunjikar for the respondent

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 26/11/2014

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Three months time is granted to the appellants to file private paper book in both the Second Appeals and serve copy on the other side.
- 3 Stand over for three months.

(K.K.TATED, J.)