



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 557 OF 2013
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 588 OF 2013**

Shri Mahesh Jagannath Purandare
& Anr.

..... Appellants

Versus

Shri Chandradeo Ramkripal Gupta

..... Respondent

None for Appellants in both Appeals

Mr. Akshay Deshmukh I/b Mr. Uday Warunjikar, for Respondent in
both Appeals.

***CORAM : N. M. Jamdar J.
Wednesday 20 July, 2016***

P. C.

None for the appellants. Stand over to 9 August, 2016.

(N. M. Jamdar, J.)