



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 557 OF 2013

1. Shri Mahesh Jagganath Purndare And Ors.Appellant
V/S

Shri Chandradeo Ramkripal GuptaRespondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 588 OF 2013

1. Shri Mahesh Jagganath Purndare And Ors.Appellant
V/S

Shri Chandradeo Ramkripal GuptaRespondent

Mr L H Patil for the Appellant

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 27th February, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

At the request of Learned Advocate for the Appellants, stand
over to 14/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)