



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 557 OF 2013

Shri. Mahesh Jagganath Purandare
and Ors.

.....Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Chandradeo Ramkripal Gupta

....Respondent

* * * *

Mr. Satyajit Shirke i/by. Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar, Advocate
for respondent no.1.

Mr. Mahesh J. Purandare, appellant no.1 present in person.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Monday, 8th April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. As a last chance, adjourned to 18th April, 2019. If none appears on the date adjourned, the Appeal shall stand dismissed on that date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)